


Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

R
oa

d 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

t 
Pr

oj
ec

t

B
rid

ge
 

Im
pr

ov
em

en
t 

Pr
oj

ec
t Project 

Length 
(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $2,093,062.64 $3,193,800.00 

Estimated Annual Revenue $702,916.00 $400,000.00 

1 RA-BCP 07-13-2023 Stinson Rd (CR-17) 31.6617 -86.7849 31.7149 -86.2228 x 4.490
Resurface andTraffic Stripe from 

AL 106 to CR -15
$560,000.00 $560,000.00 CRAF $560,000.00

2 RA-BCP 07-14-2023 Booker Rd (CR-6) 31.5379 -86.7859 31.5451 -86.7355 X 3.140
Widen, Level, RSF & Traffic 
Stripe from CR-9 to CR-21

$565,000.00 $565,000.00 CRAF $565,000.00

3 RA-BCP 07-15-2023 Salter Rd (CR-21) 31.5379 -86.7859 31.5552 -86.7837 X 1.284
Widen, Level, RSF & Traffic 

Stripe from CR-6 to CR-8
$230,000.00 $230,000.00 CRAF $230,000.00

4 RA-BCP 07-16-2023 Avant Loop (CR-27) 31.6216 -86.7015 31.6212 -86.6995 X 3.064
Widen, Level, RSF & Traffic 

Stripe
$550,000.00 $550,000.00 CRAF $550,000.00

5 RA-BCP 07-17-2023 Crum Street 31.5511 -86.7106 31.5549 -86.7141 X 0.345
Widen, Level, RSF & Traffic 

Stripe 
$37,000.00 $37,000.00 CRAF $37,000.00

6 RA-BCP 07-18-2023 Huggins Street 31.5253 -86.7073 31.5349 -86.7139 X 0.897
Widen, Level, RSF & Traffic 

Stripe 
$96,000.00 $96,000.00 CRAF $96,000.00

7 RA-BCP 07-19-2023 E. Dogwood Trail (CR-37) 31.6644 -86.7012 31.7108 -86.6269 X 6.573
Widen, Level, RSF & Traffic Stripe from 

US HWY 31 to CR-37 
$1,532,000.00 $1,532,000.00 FAEF $1,532,000.00

8 RA-BCP 07-20-2023 Garden Rd (CR-35) 31.5240 -86.6844 31.5471 -86.6950 X 1.771
Widen, Level, RSF & Traffic Stripe from 

CR-45 to County Line
$300,000.00 $300,000.00 FAEF $300,000.00

9 RA-BCP 07-21-2023 Pettibone Rd (CR-30) 31.7682 -86.7369 31.7582 -86.6653 X 5.146
Widen, Level, RSF & Traffic Stripe from 

CR-25 to US HWY 31
$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 FAEF $1,200,000.00

10 RA-BCP 07-22-2023 Wesley Chapel Rd (CR-16) 31.6332 -86.7294 31.6212 -86.6997 X 2.000
Widen, Level, RSF & Traffic Stripe from 

US HWY 31 to CR-27
$445,000.00 $445,000.00 CRAF $445,000.00

VARIOUS
General Obligation Warrant 

Payment
$691,750.00 $691,750.00 FAEF/CRAF $291,750.00 $400,000.00

28.71 Total CTP Estimated Costs $6,206,750.00 $0.00 $6,206,750.00
Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 

Estimated
$21,228.64 $161,800.00

FY 2023 County Transportation Plan
Butler County

Date Approved by the Butler County Commission: August 9, 2022
Date Amended by the Butler County Commission:                  (If Applicable)

Map 
Index

Project No. Road Name/Number

Begin End Project Details

CTP Plan 6/06/2019

Totals/Page Totals
Total Miles Addressed by CTP                                                

(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks The beginning balances shown for FAEF and CRAF funds are provided by a General Obligation Warrant.  All ($400,000) of the FAEF and 50% ($351,458) of anticipated CRAF funds will be used as warrant payment annually.

Total Project 
Estimated Cost

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under 

Competitive Bid

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under Public 

Works

County Rebuild Alabama 
Funds or Federal Aid 

Exchange Funds                           
(List fund type separately for 

projects invovling both CRAFs 
and FAEFs)

CRAF Amount FAEF Amount




	Butler 2023.pdf
	FY 23 RA CTP Map Butler.pdf
	CTP FY 22-23 Butler County.pdf

	3967_001.pdf

